5. Direct and Indirect Interests of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders (cont'd)

 Minimum Scenario: Assuming that none of the 15,283,200 outstanding options of Digistar’s Employees’ Share Option Scheme
(“Outstanding ESOS Options”) and none of the 90,040,325 outstanding 2007/2017 warrants (“Outstanding
Warrants”) are exercised.

 Maximum Scenario: Assuming that all the Outstanding ESOS Options and all the Outstanding Warrants are exercised.

 (a) Direct and Indirect Interests of the Directors of Digistar

 Minimum Scenario:

STATEMENT TO THE SHAREHOLDERS IN RELATION TO THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF AUTHORITY FOR THE
PURCHASE BY DIGISTAR CORPORATION BERHAD OF ITS OWN ORDINARY SHARES (cont'd)

Datuk Lee Wah Chong 6,146,402 3.32 43,158,794 23.34 6,146,402 3.56 43,158,794 25.03
Ong Fee Chong 2,400,110 1.30 43,158,794 23.34 2,400,110 1.39 43,158,794 25.03
Datin Wa Siew Yam 4,413,230 2.39 - - 4,413,230 2.56 - -

Before Proposed Renewal (i) After Proposed Renewal (ii)

 No of Shares % No of Shares % No of Shares % No of Shares %

Direct Interest Indirect Interest # Direct Interest Indirect Interest #

Maximum Scenario:

 (b) Direct and Indirect Interests of the Substantial Shareholders of Digistar

 Minimum Scenario

Datuk Lee Wah Chong (a) 12,252,402 4.22 64,758,794 22.31 12,252,402 4.59 64,758,794 24.23
Ong Fee Chong (b) 5,736,165 1.98 64,758,794 22.31 5,736,165 2.15 64,758,794 24.23
Datin Wa Siew Yam (c) 6,991,230 2.41 - - 6,991,230 2.62 - -
Lye Siang Long (d) 600,000 0.21 - - 600,000 0.22 - -

Before Proposed Renewal (i) After Proposed Renewal (ii)

 No of Shares % No of Shares % No of Shares % No of Shares %

Direct Interest Indirect Interest # Direct Interest Indirect Interest #

 Notes:

 (i) After taking into account the 6,698,800 Shares that have been purchased and held as treasury shares as at 24 January 2008.
 (ii) Assuming that the purchase of Digistar Shares pursuant to the Proposed Renewal is based on the maximum number of Digistar

Shares that may be purchased under the respective scenarios.
 (a) Datuk Lee Wah Chong holds 4,576,000 ESOS Options and 1,530,000 warrants as at 24 January 2008.